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Big Reds vs Huntington (Sept 11 2015 at Huntington)

Big Reds Huntington

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Bradley Craig 19 67 33 34 0 11 1.8

Noah Weaver 8 19 0 19 1 7 2.4

Easton Martin 2 4 0 4 0 3 2.0

Dakoda Sims 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5

Brenton Strange 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0

Totals 32 96 33 63 1 11 2.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Seth Finnegan 17 92 4 88 0 22 5.2

Terrance Tate 3 56 1 55 1 50 18.3

Ryan Mills 8 33 0 33 0 12 4.1

Jadon Hayes 5 17 1 16 0 8 3.2

Jaylen Adaway 4 10 3 7 0 10 1.8

Brandt Adkins 2 7 1 6 0 7 3.0

Dionne Jackson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 40 215 10 205 1 50 5.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Bradley Craig 17-33-2 257 1 33 4

Totals 17-33-2 257 1 33 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Jaylen Adaway 2-6-1 19 0 14 0

Brandt Adkins 3-5-1 24 0 11 0

Totals 5-11-2 43 0 14 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Easton Martin 5 90 0 31

Karson Snyder 5 81 1 28

Brenton Strange 4 32 0 25

Brannon Turner 2 51 0 33

Noah Weaver 1 3 0 3

Totals 17 257 1 33

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Ryan Mills 2 18 0 14

Lenny Jackson 2 14 0 9

Terrance Tate 1 11 0 11

Totals 5 43 0 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Chase Minnite 2 69 34.5 35 0 0

Totals 2 69 34.5 35 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Ryan Gatrell 3 102 34.0 37 0 0

Totals 3 102 34.0 37 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Nick Johnson 2 6 6 0 0 0 1 46 46

Karson Snyder 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 18

Jaden Lacaria 0 0 0 2 30 18 0 0 0

Dakoda Sims 0 0 0 2 41 23 0 0 0

Totals 2 6 6 4 71 23 2 64 46

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Dionne Jackson 1 -7 0 0 0 0 1 65 65

Terrance Tate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Andrew Spears 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Jadon Hayes 0 0 0 1 54 54 0 0 0

Totals 1 -7 0 2 54 54 2 65 65

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Christian Axman 1st 03:22 33 yards Blocked

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Cason Kessinger 1st 10:29 42 yards Good

Cason Kessinger 4th 11:46 47 yards Good

Cason Kessinger 4th 05:21 42 yards Missed

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Christian Axman 3 94 31.3 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Cason Kessinger 5 281 56.2 1 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Karson Snyder 0 81 0 0 18 99

Easton Martin 4 90 0 0 0 94

Nick Johnson 0 0 0 6 46 52

Brannon Turner 0 51 0 0 0 51

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Seth Finnegan 88 0 0 0 0 88

Jadon Hayes 16 0 54 0 0 70

Terrance Tate 55 11 0 0 0 66

Dionne Jackson 0 0 0 -7 65 58

FUMBLES: Big Reds-Bradley Craig 4-3. Huntington-Ryan Mills 1-1.


